" Reverend Philip A. Magaldi
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e January 2, 1999, at the Office €

—
RE: Polygraph Examination
January 2,1999 -

Dear Father Magaldi:

 DIOCESE OF PROVIDENCE
o 433 ELMWOOD AVENUE i
PROVIDENCE, Wi 52907 ot

| 401:941-0760 = FAX 401-941-1195 |

T

e 1'51 R O

| OFFICEOF = -
EDUCATIONgE COMPLIANC

January 21, 1999

»

Should yo\g&vc anYRiestions or comments regarding this matter;please do net hesitate to

" contact me by calling (%8

Enclosures

Very truly yours,

‘Lieutenant Robert N. M¢Carthy (Ret.)
Director: Office of Education & Compliance
Diocese of Providence -
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"~ From: K

Subject: ‘Services Rendered

Dear Mr McCARTHY '

The fee for the:examinations-extended to Rev. Magaldi will bc five dollars (SSOO 00). If there
are any questions regardmg ‘'this matter, p]&se X i1 act me af Sthe follow.?ﬁmone #. Please make the
check out to, o S
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)4 -Robert N McCarthy (RET)—=

433 Elmwood Avenue
Providence, :R¢l. 02907

- RE:

Dear Lt. McCarthy:

i

P E/‘w-r e b -= a ISE
i ﬁrez':nfg £D.

canducting an investiga

As | explaifred 09y
February 3rd#fbut wi thereafter to-set-up an appointment to discuss the.

of thts ituafﬁy-
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. 1On Tuesday, February 9, 1999,
. iFort Worth regarding this matter.

!l advised Bishop Delaney that | had forwarded the copy of the segdh
*.‘polygraph ‘examination given to Father Magaldi on February 2, A5
forwarded the bill for this fo. R——T o S

1 further advised Bishop Delaney that it was sent dire iy 1o

. DOCUMENT 5,407

in concluding my discussion with Bishop Delang )
. that the work required from this office regarding the
. concluded unless 2 new request for additional it

Bishop Delaney or Bishop Mulvee. & "W

T

: m .'|.'_-:s-|u-..wr'-!.'.-:':?‘_*'-if-' sapiffiens ave B
MBE

u

MEMO

| spoke with Bishop Joseph Delaney of the Dio

T — -

was my opinion
vYla‘\irﬁ-.sﬁgation of this matter is
nnation?euld be made by either
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-Hn«* éde 433 ELMW o'.:} AVENUE
PROVIDENCE. RI 02807

| 401-941-0760 = FAX 401-941-1195

_ Reverend Philip A. Magaldi

— e —

RE:  Second Qpinjo}l
Polygraph Examination

January 2,1999
Father ] Ma aldi: - - o
BOCURENT IS
| s g Bl ™
Enclosed thh this Tetter is thjsc Sl OpIT its' o!i; th&pal‘yﬂ;aph } T g }j 14,
‘was given to you on January 2, ‘athe gf Education & Compliance, by ;

Very truly yours,

CLIN T

Lieutenant Robert N. McCarthy (Ret.)
Director: Office of Education & Compiiance
Diocese of Providence
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DIOCESE:OF PROVIDENCE
Reobert N. Z’McCar.thy., Direetor
Office of Education & Compliance’

33 Elmwood Avenue
Providence, R. 1 :02907

Senior Examiner

st o,
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Al Inre: Magaldi, Philip

Date:_l FeI“)ru ary 19, 1999

T e e Er R L TR T
Ty 45 5 PR 0 SIFTage T I

To: Files

From: Bishop Delaney .
Date:  February 19,1999 Y. Bl
Inre: Father Philip Magaldi _ -1 :

b . . Father Wilson and I met with Father Magaldi this morning to conéfe,{hc disc
' of the allegations against him, - " .. - .

In summary: PMwent to Rhode Island on December 28 :
of'the Diocese of Providence which led to a poly aresults of which were to be sent
- onlyto PM. PMthen wentto . - g onTa |  apsychological evaluation.
- T'was present for the final session on the 7" Righough X tecommended that PM return for -
extended therapy, 1 told PM that we would wafe h‘-‘% before making that decision.

LT AP g gt e e s
WCUMENT IS X R OPE RE BORLCE

b("" t h\t ocvcr,é\;!%rl:,léﬂ?' ;[h'c% d’D'

examiner fof a second opinion. The

Those results were sent to P In mithga ' :
give the full computter info about the e @ to. T
results of this second review/ ¥ ile8p PM gh February 9. As of #6day, he has not received
EPFEW 1o his attorney, J 1
e id review when they arrive. He admitted to me what
€ exam indicated that PM Wwas not telling the truth in
grestions. 1 gather that the second review will indicate the same.

with Robert McCarthy

them. PM has rafted thed
asked PM to show mesf]
McCarthy had Intisfag
answering severa] of th

1 zaph resu]fs.‘.about thé allegation of: B ‘ the report from
hree years ago, T have concluded that PM should not continue in ministry
eus e / allegations have been proved false. There are two lines of

stry; and 2) whether the allegations about are true of not,
press finding out about themn (since. ‘has retained an attorneyto represent
igregard) is Very great and such publicity would do great harm 10 this Diocege.

herefore 1 explained to PM my conclusion and that I could try to assist him to find a place in
Ehm In another diocese, or that he could retire. His immediate concem, of course, is that he is
€ care giver for his mother and his aunt, both of whom are in their 90's. ] asked him to think about

10-04—04 0
0623 rder




28]

wwmﬂwmmi‘ i

rep-2a-1990° 4357 FRO

R A R

1817427577 .F_’_'j_m

1999
. Februgity 2%
DATE: o X

BOC na
< \ I

- TO:

FROM:

. message 1S

i to

S

&/

ege il R

—

s —

= CGNF]‘DEW

sced in the follow

<y 4 only for the B re:
on, mtbhd"ntmdc g recipient, you s rohibited. Hyo

csimi

is not the inten
or copy of th‘s.ra

COURT

' PER COURT ORDER - DOCUMENT g]]
*ONLY TO BE USED IN CAUSE NO. 1 AT-19!

RO ERED ;o A.NYONE

LITY NO

o listed above, via U-S Smhurs
us af The godressistet 2 will be FEIm

KAEK

ccaoe is iegally ;
message - ngamcd above. it

2 imiie ©
ing, facsimii®

the nse of the addr

le is sl!".lc—u?
otify us

cssage o US

hereby

Tl.S. Postal Service: A

T

" (including covErsh

pet)

I

——

10-04-
06244 04 Orger

privileged

notificd that any
u have

ny costs

vaursed. Thankyou-

NOT IDENTIFIED IN SUCH

56-03, TARRANT COUNTY, JEXAS: AHIEDOCUMENT IS N
RETURMED TO COUNSEL FOR FORTI{WORTH DIOCESE AT CONCLUSION OF SUCH CAUSE. ANY Vi

ORDER AND INFORMATION IN DOCUMENT
OT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT TO BE

OLATION WILL BE TREATED AS CONTEMPT OF




e “F
o= \',;.:I\l,’g ?S,?'{‘l"_

18174273777 P.@2

"RODUCED.

10-04-04 Order
0625

IF YOU DO|NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES INDICATED ABOVE OR IF ANY ARB

] PER COURT ORDER - D
ONLY TO BE USED IN CA
REFURNED TO COUNSEL

COURT,

CUMENT NOT TO BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE NOT IDENTIF!
USE NO. 127-198356-03, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS DO
HOR FORT WORTH DIOCESE AT CONCLUSION OF SUCH CA

ED IN SUCH ORDER AND INFORMATION IN DOCUMENT
CUMENT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED. DOCUMENT 10O BE
USE. ANY VIOLATION WILL BE TREATED AS CONTEMPT OF




i

T L

ADDTTIONAL TNHPRIATION:

DOCUMENT 18,47
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te, 8t 8:161a.m., Philip A. Magsldi, age § o,
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truth when he claimed that he had no guiliy knowledge
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by the nasfie bf R “_ for sexunl favorsg?

,JE:QfEEhﬁh ora¥ sex with a person by tha 2
B while i the City of Worcester, - =

dwptHe opinion of ‘the polygraphist, based upon the polygraph
nge Mry Magaldi, that he 18 telling the truth to the above
$nt tedt
Bt ha't

gquestions. In order to verify this opinion, it
be given the opportunity to submit

' ;e:aminatioﬁ, administered by a gualified independent

axamination concluded at 10:29 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,
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; Magalﬁl,rhihp
Date: February 24,1999

Anre:

- P b ol R R
S ! AR | 1 WAL o T

CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM

Te: *  Files " .
From: Bishop Delaney

., Date: Febnlgx,yl"24;-a1999_[‘:}__-‘“ 4
Inre: Father PhilipMagaldi

. Father Robert Wilson and T metwith Father Magaldi today to co
future ministry. When asked whether the second report on'the polygrabh
=TT sent from Providence on W?}:h'é'said'it‘iiéd‘ifdt_-f—lif‘ﬁét;‘]ieﬁ’—‘hc*gotso. 3
' " 'his attorney in Providence and went up to that city’last Satu Oy I DO REs e r polygraphitest on
Sunday, given by a .. He gave me a copy °£r the result;

of that-test which showed that he
‘was.telling the truth in-denying the principal allega ons made by

Because 1 waspuz.zled asto wﬁylhc had not gdt
McCarthy in Providence in PM’s Presence M
_ 7m ged been-delivereditg PMs esiden 4, [hats
DO N St
allow McC to fax a copy of the 5
-to sayithat he found the -_,-_._(_-_

] o‘r%(} th%a?; polygraph, I-called Bob '

hygtold me.on the phone that the report had

1601 -f‘-&g_-r_e 1L5] guedw.for-ﬂ{ Writl (gked.

bt ieveas not/PIS, I abkod BME i e woull | ).
e agreed.and McC did. [PM called me later

ipened in a pile of magazines in his mother’s

s hall signed for it and forgot aboutit.]

li0iys that PM was not telling the tuth in denying virtually the
gFsecond. Thus the two testers came ito wery -different

“ presenceof: ' PM’sattorney, a professional with
&I conversation) a reputation for being a very effective lawyer, and since
- - @ person whom McC says he has used in the past and had
make the whole process moot, at least for the moment.
2sted to PM that we sit on all this for a while until I can think more about it.

$he if 1 could send him a copy of report. PM wantedto.call S for

Radvice. Hgbal]ed me back to say that it was fine to send it. Naturally, since it exculpates him, he
velkdaweaiit it to be a part of the file in Providence. 1 faxed the report.to McC this afternoon.

: ' sonal observation: I realize that T am uncomfortable with making any decision on PM’s future

without further consultation. probably with RW, IS and the two members of the Investigative

- committee, jand] Ineed to pursue this.
10-04-04 orger
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i Inge: Magaldi, Philip
- : ' Date: March 11, 1999

N G sy
il A o

‘CONFIDENTIAL MEMORANDUM

From: Bishop Delaney . | -
. Date: . March11,1999 . -
Tnre: FatherPhilipMagaldi *

: I celebratetMass this afternoon at St. John thg Apostle churchas p 2
“fifth grade pupils from the Catholic schools:of the diocese. - R

" Before Mass, T was standmg at the door of the sacristy and ;_ p ‘Magil'diﬁhe]pin g
the alter servers to vest. The servers were all fifth-grad on - ‘I:saw'him ‘tying the
cincture for one boy. He had his arm around the child‘and had his ¢k eck pressed against the child’s

\ ]?ﬁriatc gesture.
A moment later I called him aside and told him what [ h--

- cheek while he worked on the cincture. I Judgeddito be %{y inap
: en and how concerned [ was by it. He
ed.to f‘—ﬂg ious to what-he had hediT domps, : |
DOCURENTIS

s &

10-04-04 Order
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From: Bishop Delaney . .. :
Sent: Thursday, March 118, 1999'9:13 AM N %
To: Robert Wilson; Joe:Schumacher '
Subject: Providence :

LN

b Sj:dk'e with R. McCarth y jta:lﬁaj,r. He says the same péﬁp’lé who did the last test would 1
test with and also the second review. Since this is what we have wanted all. 3lo
_ahead and arrange it but to makeg.. jthe intermediary so that we are ngf ire

F

e T

R T ] T
B HOH
& SV S S

10-04-04 QOrder
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% BishopDelaney

From: Joe'Schumacher, " v
Sent: ?-Wednesda:y,.‘ApﬁlﬁUZ, 1999 11:30 AM
- Bishop Delaney
‘Roberl Wiison

FW: "Confidential"

~ .cameby at 10 a.m. today, Wednesday, April 7

/ » 1998, He was very nervous angd e
", - ine)phrase, “i am not.asking you toido.anythi

na about this. but my sponsor in Dal! and .

«Diocese, namely that Phil Magaldi has-abo
ofthem told me thal he 1o Fr.

L5

ut a dozenyoung bo

€ said.he didn't know why;—

“He-did admit several fimes that he wa =
priesthood; he didn't go anyfurther ugmnythingthere.
- He asked if anything was done about thj i & Sipce he like Phil. | said that | would
- “tellthe ‘bishop, butthat couldn' P ;
- il reminded him of our:policy @bout having any nor-pries
other than .a blood relative, without the permission of the

regulations as to associations. .He said that he jus o

'years in the

) stiting eve BIght in a rectory with-the priest(s),
iRafy. But | we didn't have any other
[gsn't a2 wise thing for.Phil to do — associate with

a1

ﬂﬁ?@i é)ﬁarﬂi? hand fa

: N
From: - Joe Schumacher
'Sent . '[ .
Tz Bishop Delaney
Cc: Rﬁ:'!pWﬂson
Subject: “Confidential
-Atelephone call at 2:35 frg

“"Joe, 1 need to talk 1o you St
I said, “Of course.™
Matthew tomormrow #fdrgi

: ‘fL_ét'sis‘ééfWhat‘s up.
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April 9, 7999 @

bf%ﬂhé‘@ffiﬂut%iﬁbﬁ‘hhﬁfibmbisaﬁbéivé*i*———

433 Elmwood Avenue -
Providence, RI..02907

RE:- : : )
Deaerr.ZNCCamthy:
Attorne:

SN T 1)

It is apparent dhz
Magaldi over . i
report that/
sexual ;evef
psycholo;

:;-.(?> interyiews with
o R HRASET CED
! on November 29, 1998, '
FwWas sexually abused by Fr,
. It is clear fraom this
d suppressed memory of the
ars and has further suffered .-
cally as a ‘resylt of ‘the "acts of

Fr. outrageous beyond all standards
of h b ‘ ’
g $#t forth in.- 7 - ~ interview with you
pERAr that the Diocese of Proyidence and the
C, OT Fort Yorth conspired to suppress any ‘information
e &rning Fr. Magaldi’s pedophilic propensity over the
CRTS b,

§osed is" a copy of the results of 2 polygraph.test
admfnistered to -on April '3, 1999,

Please forward 2 coov of this letter and the ‘polygraph test
results of i to Attorney John W, Crunmley, Counse}
for Bishop Delaney of Fort Worth,
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i
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il

AR

‘e expect to hear from Attorney Crumley within teg
oo h+5-recgﬁpﬁlpflthis letter. before we file a Gfmp;

< v df an appropriate settlement of
Ll gy ok 'be attained. E o St B

DOCUN
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TO: ATTORNEY"
CUFROM: 0000 ' SENIOR POLYGRAPH EXAMINER
|| ‘SUBIECT: POLYGRAPE EXAMINATION

ekl e
L

b b b kSt b oo | L)

g his involvement in the allegations of sexual

Bliitip Magaldl. A series of polygraph tests followed the pre-

rview estabfisheda rapport and also clarified those questions that
vejonrol method wes employed. A Sioelting Ultrascribe

ment rendersa permanent graphiof thres,

questions were asked during the tests administered to him.

ANSWER:YES

id you ever have anal sax with Father Magaldi?

ANSWERYES

10-04-04 Order
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In re™NEgaldi, Philip™
Date: April 16, 1999

W Sl CONFLDE_;}ITIALMEMOR%NDUM_

: To: Files

. From: Bishop Delaney

" U Date:  April 16, 1999

. Inre:  Father Philip Magaldi

I'met today with a group of advisors to dLSCI.lSS hbwi'lo proceed in é’ of the 5;: HONS ag?inéi"' e
e, PM.- Present.at he-meetings: Fathers Robert Wilson, Joseph Schumather and drles King; Sr.— ke
! T : — _

s 'fhc,pl.irposc of the meeting was to receive the advice ;:&tﬁese grsons mneght of my conclusion

_that PM had to be removed from active ministry.

1 presented the events in sequence as the bega

against PM by ~ . The latest i : Bwas a repor from a.polygraph test taken by

g 5 F (given -by'\f‘the same pegpleiifip. { his Airst test), showing that was
T A Thefe hailalso, dmivel .Elét{f, 30k iy BRAL pJanE‘“,‘ﬂDLI B
. ng PMwi i'tc‘ﬁnﬁucjlﬁ e gﬁinﬁal’ Ag the 1‘(j‘r‘>és?fgfq or {“ED

Fi

 The:meeting lasted two and —Jﬂ ho -1 fedt;dfihe case was discussed. The unanimous
advice that I was given b sthe i‘-"w_ﬂ_ thiha ?PM be removed from active ministry, preferably
through retirement in asvay gat woult,sepa chim;‘ﬁ'Omlﬂuc.aresponsibility- of the Diocese; and that

Jeff Hensley preparga stat ment for {h&press to be ‘used when the matter becomes public.

& s

i ' ' Father Robert Wilsm\and%th PM later in the aftemoon and told him of my decision to have
i " himto zefire. T acknow edgedihe responsibilities he has toward his mother (95 years old) and his

i heRSirpima care-giver. I promised that he would recejve adequate:support from

D 2 way yet to be worked out. He was upset and felt that he

ut 2tsp admitted that it the matter became

was the victim of a grave

public, his credibility would be undermined and

t be to continue in ministry. We agreed to think over all the implications over the
to meet again on Monday. - ‘ -
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From: Bishop Delaney
Date:  April 19,1999

BTN
AR rRSberter

‘ saJd that he had-been naus aletl

g s e

Inre: Magaldi, Philip
Date: April 19,1999

Sy AT

Files

In re: Father Philip Magaldi -

supponers and told them the who]e story aboutif)e accusal
retiring him. ‘CK was present. and was nonplused by it all
the group, but also felt that he may have overdone }1-

his decision to tell his friends

mnistry.

PM gaveme a st _:u .of His monthlyAncome and 1 promised to put together a package for him that
would take efféet on MaVgk, St. John's will-provide for him umtil then. 1 also promised to prepare
a'letter that would Betail 3‘*)_ nditions of his new status and sit down with him in 2 week -or so and
1 Ssion to be sponsor at two confirmations in the next week. 1 will .

TRRC elcbmt* the marriage of a cousin on June 6.
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JOHN W. CRUMLEY, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

316 UNIVERSITY CENTRE | :
1300 SOUuTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE :
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76107-5735

TELEPHUNE .1817)’33

" © JORN'W. CRUMLEY

fying the accuracy of the interpretation of a:polygraph
34 second op¥hion from 2 second polygraph operator to review the complete

examination by

record to in 'mdentl berify the results. Therefore, without a second opinion verifying the
ayest” of the polygraph examination by the unsigned
inte ph examination test results you forwarded to me, atbest, is questionable

o Teceive a letter from you claiming that the Diocese of Fort Worth conspired to

. Even%iﬂ;golygraph examination results had been independently verified, 1 was surprised
Tlexe
: siformation concemmg Philip A Magaldi’s. alleged “pedophilic propensxty overﬁleyeam

F 1t 1s my nnderstanding that the statute of limitation has expired on any claim, including
alleged repressed memory claims, that may feel he has agammst Rev. Magaldi or'the
Diocese of Providence for the alleged incidents. Even if the claims by were not barred
by the statute of limitations, prior to, at the time of, and for several years after the alleged incidents,

_ Rev. Magaldi was not a priest with, employed by, or associated with the Diocese of Fort Worth.

10-04-04 Order
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April21,1999 . .-
‘Page?2 it

., Therefore,the Diocese of Fort Worthis nqt:cspon:s_fblq forany alleged misconduct bjf'Rév.’ Riftaldi. o
[Further, the Diocese of Fort Worth has not conspiredto suppress information conceming the alleg?

. pedophilic propensity of Rev. Magaldi. "\~ " &

fil Therefore, T am at a loss to understand the basis .of your Tequesf#har “‘ali
settlement of ' . " :laims™. Atmost, yourletter appearsto be an-attgfantto
from the Diocese of Fort Worth in return for not filing a frivolous claigps :

' the good name of the Diocese of Fort Worth. Since there isnio basjg fo
- of.Fort Worth, there is no reason for the Diocese of Fort Wortlf'to g
' filedon ~  behalf Accordingly, The Diocese of Fort Wo
participate in-any payment to you simply to prevent the

ny lawsmt: -
S S i s

I cannot prevent you from filing a lawsu‘i‘ya@'inst th&Diocese of Fort Worth even if the
~claims are frivolous. However, 1 call your attefition te;Rule 1 f the Federal Rules of Civil
‘Procedure. Subsection'(c)-of Rule 11 provide§®sat the miay ‘#npose an appropriate sanction
upon the attorney, law firms, or the parties that viefate subseé-'xon (b) or are responsible for the
violation” by filing claims for impropsiife @afrivolus claims. The attomey who will

D) erieoef thepidecsb o Warti & B PRTIEIED.

the possibility 5f Rifle 11 saﬁgéiig rnectedwith-thé-filing
- claim against the Diocese of Fort With.on

Ruburs very tfuly,

" ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
JOHN W. CRUMLEY
- John W. Crumley
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P R P St -

 April 21,1999

Rev. Robert W 'Wilsoh

i

DOCUMENT'IS
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EQM ND HILLSL— A priest
mv ostle Cathlic Church has
xual Emmcn :2 'allegations

pris

Schusetts man. asm.mmﬁ he was
afout 20 years ago esentatives

Hiocese cvmmw_ﬂco i M
: ﬁ_nnﬁ_.n_.:n_: was

igrgk usmwam mnn:

T

announced

able, said Magal

Sm to a diocese statementd .
..mm:un_. Magaidi <n=n Hic

mnaoz "the statement reads.
During Masses, St. Johr/thé
Monsignor nswn_nm King read™a sta

that Bishop Joseph P. Delapey annourige
that Magaldi retired cnnmumnw..w The mnnop_%‘

ness of the accusations.

i“These are allegations at (i foint,” King
mEa “No charges have been nn.nn "

Magaldi, who is in his 60sycbuld not be
regched to comment yesterd ,\u

(The retirement is effective immediately,
said Jeff Hensley, diocese %m%—ﬁ of com-
munications. He declined E.bogmn— ?7
ther, saying it is a personnel

i Since Magaldi arrived EIQ ...orn the

>mo,&o in 1993, he had b a popular
and respected priest, part rly for his

£

oEmEm H ; _m wz@mﬁ @Ea

work with senior citizens and n?__&n:. King

said.

- “He was partioularly m_,aam in personal

relations with people in the parish,” he said.
Many parishioners trust Magaldi, said

Oliver Pettit of Richland Hills, who has’

been a member of St. John the Apostle for
32 years, He said he appreciates the kind-
ness and support the priest shows Pettit’s
daughter, who has been hospitalized with

. diabetes.
- Pettit said he is withholding judgment

M, about the allegations. Based on his experi-

gees with Magaldi, Pettit said he doubts the

ggations are frue.,
have to have a lot more facts before I

n make an assumption, much less an

et .E:E\m_w " Pettit said.

ucua_u:m:um more than
hode EE& church and
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May 14, 1999

Lori-said4n 2 statement issued later that".
-day. “No-Catholic university should pro-~
vide a platform which: furthers the degra-
ation ‘of. women, immoral"behavior and
ga:+ the anmehglous ‘opinionsivr..Elynt repre-
dents Agamst lnfan- sents. This is utterly contrary to the
anization for several . Catholic identity of Georgetown Universi-
“ed by Christopher  ty." A press release on Lori's statement
__tat Princeton The; " noted he was speaking on behalf of Cardi-

. nial James AT Hickey oT‘Washlngton who ~

’ ndwn.mthe‘Unitéd' was out:
animal rights move- -

il Lt Fort Worth pnest retires
nicideand euthana-,. amig Sex abuse: charges

at have drawn grow- *. d
‘ £ e ' Fr. Phlhp Magaldl the controversial pas-

f -the countxy

drew national and  tor at St. John the Apostle Church in North |

1 the disability and Richmond Hills, Texas, has.been accused

nts, pOImGaE‘ SeRual: lf? l'rmqeme'ﬂo

he university. Lhmm i y-

announced Apnl 25.
1 deaﬁl penalty

se hasrejected-a mea-
icvote on reinstating
rass the-d},u Bave s Fea
April 21, the House and fou ‘ v i e
yput ameasureonithe  loved ¢hil @ic and am repeélled .
1ot asking voters to’ by the thought that arggane, ould thirik " ‘

anstitutipna] *ban ‘on
in place since 1846.
holic, Conference had

I would ;

me of the money for tropi-
; with teenage boys and once
gave a boy he had met in a park enough

ted a3 magheytobuyacar. .
A Boston-based advocate for clergy sex
¢ e abuse victims said ‘Magaldi never. should
ed quickly thro have ‘been allowed to wotk in the Fort
-_:- ]ust a we%her Worth diocese. *If the allegatxons are frue,
RanICe our then Magaldi joins a growing number of
3 priests who have been transferred to rural
= communities iri Texas after having molest-
: ed ‘youths in Massachusetts,” said Phil

y Fynt

Saviano, leader of the New England chap-
mrgetw"l ter. of the national ‘Survivers Network of

those Abused by Priests. The Dallas Morming
shop called it “indefen- . News previously identified-two other Mas-

do-with:free speech, as some may-claim;” -~

the northern Albanian town of Kukes
ovo, Yugoslavia, are fiving in

—— g -
. —
5 §F i
VOSOS W s B s >
«
LY

|
‘|
. "‘.'
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I_ _ﬁm%,

_;.::::m his life.

DAY, ?Eﬁ._m.__m&.._ 999

)

Py

Hills says hi!

Star-Telegram Staff Writer 23 X

NORTH RICHLAND,
= A moxcp_ misconduct’

an attempt to extort money from

‘the Diocese of Fort Waeth, the

EJ

tion mmmsz the Rev. Philip .mm.,
aldi is “false and 535_.;__ jand

E:.oa u:nmn said <nmﬁa=<
y ..H view this as an attempt to

n_ 85 Q) .:Em " me me&&.
Eftassociate pastor of
the Apostle Catholic
North Richland Hills.

OCU M]
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atter of . m nat at liberty to reveal

" wAg a matter of ethics, T’

"B : ing thexallegation, He said that when the
wm «eﬂr Page 1B Emnn.". he s.wm 4

f

convicted

1 said.

e VN A representative of
., _ao.ns:&?gnnnoaag

" the allegation,

© “We gtill hol
<. tter) said Jeff Hen
 pications, “Father

1+ No cgurt cases
77 ' the diocgse, Magaldi said. A check of some
- - setts district courts did not tum up any litigation.
_ it The plicgation surfaced at the ,«mm:_m..oﬁ Decemb
- Magaldj said. But this month, the dipcese was officially
rpotified by a lawyer in Randolph, Mass., who said his
client was making the allegation, he 8 | s
The lawyer, Thomas M. Sullivaff;-declined to com: .-
‘ment wﬂﬁ&@ on the matter or 10 Jwﬁwsnenq he had a

client who has sued or contacted

cese, |

"things [ E:.”pnncw,& of ” he said. —
Accofging lo a stateme

S Worth
by a 35-year-old Massac

nt issued Sunda
Magaldi has been a

in prison, have led
+ accused of miscon
| M just fee] a this PO
_not helping me one bit.

the Diofes
t on Magalii

d the position that it {8
sley, the diocese’s AIretQ
di is free to §péak 1
have been filed Aaifst

/lm ; he passed iL.
In addition, Magaldi

w_u__ the Dio-  Massachusetts. However,
cu of mmmca parish about 50 mil
ts resident  he grew up.

t Magaldi abused him for several w”oa _ﬂo t

) et 11988, he worked in the Diocese 0

1gelifling to the msﬂnenm.u(%na%& Island, said William Halpin, that
pkithese accusations.” |- commuinications.

 was anrounted at Mass- - During Magaldi's tenu

that —8%& obliged to . “no indications" of sexual misconduct agal

88, Magaldi resigned because of financial

jests such as .

™ he - congreg

Madkz

Qo: Worth dio-
N
e’

require

Halpin said.
. But in 19
o EE0S, who was  mismanageme
ffijenced to life  said. In 1992, Magaldi pleaded guilty 1o ¢
gPoYudge priests - charges in Rhode
_ -~ release program.
d2aamment,’ is . When he joined St.
ation was told
fficials have said. As assogiale pastor,
M. was not allowed to handle money.
gPron \ However,
giigconduct cases (0 be
#ibusk occurred.
¥  People make

church o

séid of sexual misco

" he said,

b AT } B (i g " v ing at :
i .\—.L..—‘lh....m“ Qk?_H‘MOZU 13t gﬂyﬁmm_wm N_“E he does not knoy the man who is mak-
\ _ _ ) allcgation was

d to take a lie detector test. He said

said he has never worked in
he did work in a Rhode Island
es from the town where (he man said

ime Magaldi was ordained in 1960 until
f Providence in Rhode
diocese's director of

re at the diocese, there were
nst him,

nt in the parish where he worked, Halpin
mbezzlement

Island and served time in a work-

John the Apostle in 1993, the

of the embezzlement charges,
Magaldi

Halpin said that it is not unusual for sexual
filed years after the alleged

false allegations, but they are rare, sald
who has studied cases in which priests

nduct. He said he is not
agaldi’s situation.
greah deal of conquering self-embarrass-
it higtlsomeone. was involved in this way,"
who make abuse allegations.
ation has taken him away
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